

## **Dutch Spotted Sheep Society**

## **Imported Sheep Breeders Declaration**

Post to: Jenni Cannon • Redbrae • Wigtown • Newton Stewart • DG8 9DJ or Email: secretary@dutchspottedsheep.co.uk • Tel. 07818 131 242 *General Registration Queries – Contact Secretary, Jenni Cannon 07818 131 242* 

Charity number 1171992 • DEFRA approved • NSA registered

- 1. To enable Dutch Spotted Sheep Society (DSSS) to detail the breeder's information on pedigree certificates, within the online registry and website, a signed copy of this document must accompany the registration for all imported sheep.
- 2. By signing this form, the breeder is agreeing to our Privacy Policy.

Breeder's Name	Please print
Email address	
Postal address	

I / We agree to the following:

By signing this form and proceeding to use our service you consent that we may process the personal data (including sensitive personal data) that we collect from you in accordance with our Dutch Spotted Sheep Society Privacy Policy.

Processing will be carried out by the Society to fulfil its contractual obligations to our members with further processing carried out using legitimate interest as a basis for the purpose of compiling and publishing our breed registry/flock book and the promotion and development of the Dutch Spotted Sheep Breed. Address any questions, comments and requests regarding our data processing practices to secretary@dutchspottedsheep.co.uk.

If we receive a request from you to exercise any of your rights, we may ask you to verify your identity before acting on the relevant request; this is to ensure that your data is protected and kept secure, therefore we require a principal contact for each flock to allow us to obtain authorisation of any change to flock and membership data.

By signing below, I/we consent to the Dutch Spotted Sheep Society collecting and processing my/our personal data. I/we confirm that I/we have read and agree to the Dutch Spotted Sheep Society Privacy Policy, Governing Rules and Guidance which are available on our Society website prior to giving consent.

Breeders name and postal address will be printed on all pedigree, graded and import certificates.

Signed

Date

Please return this declaration form along with the import registration form to the DSSS Secretary at the above office